Litigation Judgments & Settlements - July 1 thru December 31, 2011

{Area of Laws 'THgatian’, ‘litigation - appeal’, "Litigation = Resl Estate Tax Colloctien’, "sdminlstrative proceedings’) and (MattersQdamages Date Pald >= 7//11 and MattereQdamagesDate Pald <= 123111 orJudgment date>= 7M20M1and [udgment date <o

12i31/2011) nd {Judgmaont/Award Amount > Dor Settiemant Amoarnt > )

Matter Description Date Paid Seftlement Settlement Settlament
Amount Aqainst far

Clity/Client? City/Client?

Smith, Marcus v. City of Milwaukee 12/1512011 1,750.00 YiN N /N

Vehicle Accidant - Bodily Injury
Henry, Mary v, City of Milwaukee 12/8/2011 5,000.00 Y /N N /N
Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Lopez, Vanessa v. Lees, Michael; City of 1282011 2,286.96 ¥Y/N - N IN
Mihvraukee; et al.

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury
Yehicle Accident - Property Damage

State Farm Mutual Autom obile Insurance 7/22/2011 6,857.68 ¥ IN N /N
Com pany (Henry, Mary J., Insured) v. Cify of
Milwaukee

Vehicle Accident - Property Damage

Allstate Insurance Company {Edwards, 11142011 3,88348 YIN N SN
Caralyn - Insured} v. City of Milwaukee

Vehicle Accident - Property Darmege

Harris, Charles (Sr.) _ 0.00 NN N IN
Collection - Rent

Winga, Andre v. City of Milwaukee; Bowers, D.00 NIN N /N

Christopher

Search & Seizure/Unlaw ful-Unreasonable

Ezell, Tervel; Ezell, Serena; et al. v. Maio, 10/14/2011 10,000.00 ¥ /N N N
Jefirey; Gity of Milwaukee

Pelice - Excessive Force

Endries, Deanna & John v. City of ) 0.00 NN M /N
Milwaukea Board of Review

3144 South 33rd Street - 2009 Tax

Assessment

Judgment,
Amount

o.00

0.00

0.00

Q.00

0.00

1,486.05

350.00

0.00

171.00

N/N

N /N

NI/N

NN

Judgment Judgmert
Against
City/Client? City/Clhenl?

for

KN

N/N

‘N/N

N/Y

N/N

Matlers Report Title: Litigation Jud/3et - July 1 - Dec 31, 2011

4342012 9.05
Fage: 1



Litigation Judgments & Settlements - July 1 thru December 31, 2011

{firea of Law= Tilgatie ', Higation - appear, "Litigatlnn - Real Estatn Tax Collection’, adminlsirative praceedings'} and (MattersCidamages.Date Paid >m 7411 and iattersQdamayes.Date Pald < 123111 or judgment date > = 7H/20T1and Judgment date <»
123172011 and {Judgr > 0 or Sot) Amount > 0)

Matter Description Date Paid Seftlement Settlement Settlement  Judgment  Judgment Judgment
Amount Against for Amount Against far
City!Client? City/Client? City/Client? City/Clent?
Tax Assessment
Certiorari Review
. Garza, Rinallda v. City of Milwaukese, 6/20/2011 6,500.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/{N NN

Schyuinck, Erik

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury
Vehicke Accident - Property Damage

Lane, Danettea v. Milw Co Dept of Social 0.00 N/N N /N 492 45 N/N Y /N
Services Children & Family Services

Division; Reitz, Laura; Barkei, Johanna;

Ehrick, Rebecca; Gonzales-Zayes, Isa;

Norton, Brenda; Ortiz, Robin

Search & Seizure/Unlaw ful-Unreascnable

Due Frocess
Braun, Robert C. v. Barrett, Thomas; City of  10/8/2011 25,000.00 - NN N /N 0.00 MN/N N/N
Milwaukee; Tohin, Michaal G.; et al.

Folice - Bxcessive Force

Folice - Othar
Zsido, Barbara E; Wheaton Franciscan 812011 26,000.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 NN M/N
Services, Inc.; American Family Mutual Ins.

Co. v. City of Milwaukee; Casey, Margaret
A,

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Phrakousonh, Phon v. City of Milwaukee; 8/22/2011 1,000.00 Y /N MO/N 0.00 MM NIN
Bandt, Timothy; Dodds, Wardell; Bell,

Andrew; Bohlen, Todd; Miscichoski, Brett;

Brown, Chris

Palice - Excessive Force
Police - False Arrest

Chaney, Deborah L.; DHFS v. Nelson, Edward  7/22/2011 12,000.00 ¥ IM N /N 0.00 N/N NN
K; Gity of Milwaukee ’ ;

Matters Peport Thle: [itigation Jud/Set - July 1 - Cec 31, 2011 L 41312012 9:05
E Page; 2



Litigation Judgments & Settlements - July 1 thru December 31, 2011

[Arzo of Law= Btigation”, "lidgatian - appeal’, "Ltigaticn - Ran! Estate Tax Collectlon’, "adminkstrativa procexiings’) and (M attersQd amages.Date Pald »m 7HHT and MattersQd amages.Date Pald <= 123141 or Judgment date»>= 7/12011and | udgrnent date <=
1232011) and {JudgmentiAward Amount > 0 or Seftlement Amount > 0} -

Matter Description Eate Paid Settlement Settlement Settlement Judgment Judgment Judgment
Amount Against for Amount Against far

City/Client? City/Client?

CityiClient? City/Client?

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury
Vehicle Accident - Property Damage

Phrakousonh, Whon by his GAL Stawski, 1011442011 25,000.00 YIN N IN 0.00 N/N NN
Christopher J.; Estrada, Dalores v. City of :
Milwaukee et al.

Police - Excessive Force
Police - Linlaw ful Cetainment

Montgomery, Cynthia M. v. Griffin, Lataura 111822011 17,000.00 YIN N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
S.; City of Milwaukee

Vehicle Accident - Uninsured Motorist

Walker, April T.; Walker, Marrien v. 1042472011 0.00 NN N /N 8,248.29 Y IN MIN
Nlemann, Erin; City of Milwaukee

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury
Lofy, Jennifer K w. City of Milwaukee 1011172011 5,700.00 ¥ IN N IN 0.00 NIN N/M
WVehicle Accident - Unmsured Matorist

Woi:m.@.mm_o_.w.m.“_um_um:Um..:m_._.“ w.mm.ﬁmm Z\z Z;}m m.n_n_ 2._,2 .2;_
Gross, Deannis J.; Rodriguez, Ricardo; ;
Stoner, Debra J. v. Maryland Casualty

Com pany; Jesus' Soul Saving Traveling

Mission, Inc.; City of Milwaukee

Workers Compensalion - Subrogation

Grabowskli, Mark; Grabowski, Cheri; 1111472011 15,000.00 YIN N /N 0.00 NN NN
Sebelius, Kathleen; Secretary of the United

States Department of Human and Health

Services; Allstate Property & Casualty

Com pany v. Volkert, Donald P.; City of

Milwaukee

Vehicle Accident - Property Damage

Wysocki, James E; Wysocki, Ann R v. The 16,871.70 N/IN Y /M 0.00 N/N N/N
Standard Fire Insurance Com pany; Moran,

Matters Peport Title: Litigation Jud/Set - July 1 - Cec 31, 2011 4/3/2012 9:05
Page: 3



Litigation Judgments & Settlements - July 1 thru December 31, 2011

{Arc of Laer= Migation’, "lltigation - appeal’, 'Litigation = Real Estate Tax Coflection’, ‘admintstrative procoodings”) and {MattersQdamages.Date Paid » = 71111 end WattersOd amagea.Date Pald <= 124H1 or Judgment dabe>= 712011and Judg rent date <=
123163844 and {JudgmentiAvard Amount = ¢ or Settlament Amount > 3

Matter Description Date Paid Seftlement Settlement Settlement Judgment Judgment Judgment
Amount Against  for Amount Against  for
GCity/Client? City/Client? CitylClient? City/Client?

Michael S.; City of Milwaukee

Workers Compensation - Subrogation

Wisconsin Carry; Bernson, David v, City of 107132011 6,500.00 ¥ IN N /N 0.00 NN N/N
Milwaukee; Kezeske, Kurt

Constitutionality of the Wisconsin Gun Free
School Zone Act
Search & Seizure/Unlaw fukUnreasonable
Civil Rights Violation
Declaratory Relief
mjunctive Ralief
Wilkerson, Destiny I.; United Realthcare 8M1z2011 7,000.C0 ¥ IN N /N 0.00 MM N/IN

Insurance Company v. Williams, Phillip G.;
Cify of Milwaukee

Vehicle Accident - Property Damage
Powell, Dominique S.; Powell, Damone M. v. 10,000.00 N/iY N /N 0.00 NN N/N
MBSD, Neale, Kevin F. :
Bedily Injury by Employee

Raines, Neil T.; Liberty Mutual Insuranca 4/28/72011 38,000.00 ¥ IN N /N - D00 NIN N/N
Com pany v. City of Milwaukee; Hanry,
Hisha Jr.

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Newbon, De'Angelo v. Milwaukee Police 0.00 N/N N /N 468,30 N/N YIN
Department; Flynn, Edward; et al. :

Police - Civil Rights

Due Process

Caballera, Miguel; Aetna Life Insurance Go.; 10102011 0.00 N /N N /N 41,479.58 Y IN NIN
American Family Mutual Insurance Co. v.
City of Milwaukee; Karwoski, Michael

Vehicle Accident - Bodily njury

Matters Report Title: Litigation Jud/Set - July 1 - Dec 31, 2011 ’ 41312012 .05
’ Page: 4



Litigation Judgments & Settlements - July 1 thru December 31, 2011

{Ares of Lawe 'litigation’, ‘litigation - appearl’, "Litigathon - Keal Estate Tax Gollection”, “adminktrative praceedings’) and (Mattersddamages Date Paid >= THA and LattersQdamages.Date Pald <= 123111 or [udgment date >= 7ZH2001and | udgment date <=

123211y i { Judgrmentfiward Amount > 0 or Settiement Amount > 0)

Matter Description Date Paid

Tate, Charlie Jr. v. Officer Lem ke, Officer
Perry, Officer Erving, Officer C. Nmmer,
Qfficer J. Kubicek

Police - Bicessive Force

Ayala, Hernandez Manuel v. Ticcioni, Rick;
Anderer, Douglas E

Folice - Excessive Force

Metropolitan Associates on behalf of itself  8/4/2011
and all Mem bers of the Class v. City of

Milwaukee

Class Members are not eligible to flle or

maintain a claim or actian for excessive

assessment against the City for 2008 o

any future year. :

Declaratory Relief
injunctive Relief

Reeves, Meredith K v. MBSD

Parr, Zitelka R, v. City of Milwaukee Fi22f2011

Bliss, Valcos v. Chu, Christopher; Foster,
Kim berly; City of Milwaukee

Police - Shooting

Police - Excessive Force

MBESD v, BITEZ, Inc.; GRS Wisconsin, Inc.; 81172011

Continental Casualty Company; et al.
Contract
Total Cases: 35

Sefllament
Amount

0,00

0.00

250,000.00

25,000.00
20,000.00

0.00

150,000.00

Total Settlement Amount: §93,177.49"

Settlement Settlement
for
CityiClient? CityiClie nt?

Against

NN

NIN

YIN

Ny
Y IN

N/N

N/N

N IN

Judgment Judgment Judoment

Amount Against for
CityiClient? City/Client? -

1,665.87 NIN YIN

1,263.31 N/N Y IN

0.00 MIN M/N

0.00 NN MIN -

0.00 NN NJN

§,794.98 M/N Y IN

0.00 N/N NIN

Total Judgment Amount: £1,439.82

Matters Report Title: Litigation Jud/Set - July 1 - Dec 31, 2011

4432012 9:05
Fage: 5



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = "Closed and Stahs Date = AskUser ("Status Daty' 7 ard Statls Date <= Agk User ("Stalus Date’ 7) and Area of Law = 'Claime' and fda not include Cliant Sort = "W vendee Soard of Schod Dirazors',
"Milvaukee Public Schads) and (o ratinclucs claim subject= "asesement preblems”, "assessment problems-74.85, "assessmant problems- 74,57

Claimant Department Claim Maney Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Category: Large Claim
221 2nd, LLC Infrastructure Sewer Backup - 10,895.00 N 0.00 Y N N
Senices Division Maintenance
Bridges, George Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 61,439.00 N 0.00 Y N N
Division - Fleet Uninsured Moton
Estate of Cassandra Shaw  Police Depariment Police - Hit By Fleeing 250,000.00 Y 0.00 N N N
Suspect
Fillinger, Clifton Police Departrment Police - Excessive Farce 0.00 N 0.00 N N N
Fowler, Gregory Infrastructure Bodily Injury - Cther Q.00 N 0.00 Y N N
Senvices Division
Freundl, Barbara Milwaukee Fire Other 300,000.00 Y Q.00 N N N
Department
Freundl, Ellen, Estate of Milwaukee Fire Other 300,000.00 Y 0.00 N M N
Department
Gensch, Lori ' Infrastructure Sewer Backup - 10,895.00 N 0.00 Y N N
Senices Division Maintenance
Hamilten, Jack Forestry Division Vehicle Damage - Tree 8,448.57 N 4,224.79 N N N
Hefley, John Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 100,000.00 N 0.00 Z. N N
Uninsured Motori
Huber, Kathleen Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 25,000.00 N  &,000.00 N N N
Uninsured Moton
Johnson, Clemmie Infrastructure Bodily Injury - Other 0.00 N 0.00 Y N N

Page: 1

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

4{3/2012 11:38 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status m *Clesed and Statts Dabe >0 Ask User {'Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= Ask User ["Saus Dap' %) and Area of Law = 'Clars' and (g ret indude Cllert Sort = ' Wiliwaee Board of Schoo! D -eckars',
*M.uwatkes Puklic Schools') ard o ot inziins ¢l aim sUbject = 'sssassment probisms’, 'assessment probiems-74,35, 'assessment probiers-74.27)

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settflement Claim No _uqoum... Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Sendces Division

Joyee, Lauren Water Woerks Water Main Break 6,033.95 i 0.00 N N N

Kreuziger, Brian and Suzannenfrastructure Sewer Backup - €,193.12 Y 0.00 N N N
Senvices Dhision Maintenance

Lewis, Jr., Jake Water Works Other 45,000.00 Y Q.00 N N N

McDongld, Shannon Towing Operations -  Towing - Property Damage 4,664, 14 Y 0.00 N N N
DPW ’

McKinley, Ruth Infrastructure Slip and Fall - 0.00 N 0.00 N N Y
Sendces Division Sidewalk/Road Defect

Megna, Sharon Water Works Property Damage - Other 13,455.00 Y 0.00 N N _ N

Meier, Scott and Margoe Forestry Division Vehicle Damage - Tree 0.00 Y 0.00 N N- N

Robinson, Ronald Infrastruciure Vehicle Damage - Road 0.00 N 0.00 Y N N
Sendces Division Defect

Rath, Christopher Infrastructure Sewer Backup - 18,205.12 N 0.00 Y N N
Senaces Division Maintenance

Rowe, Cornell . Milwaukee Fire Other 50,000.00 Y 0.00 N M N
Deparfment .

Shaw, Dionne Police Department Police - Hit By Fleeing 250,000.00 A 0.00 N N i N

Suspect
Shaw, Stephanie Police Department Palice - Hit By Fleeing 250,000.00 Y 0.00 N N N
Suspect ;

Page: 2 Mattars Report Title: Claims - Al Closed & Cisposition - 6 mo _ 4/3/2012 11:39 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Sl = *Closed and St Date >3 Askser ("Sens Date' ¥ and St Date <= Ak User {'Swatus Date' 7) amd Arsa of Law = "Glalms' and (do not include Client Sort = "Wilwaukes Beard of Schoal Diractas”,
'Milwaukee Publlz Schoels”) and (oo rot Ircluoe clalm subject = *assassment problerrs', '23sessimert probliems- 74,55, " Assassment probiems- 74,37}

Claimant Departiment Claim Money GClaim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Sisson, Matt Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 150,000.00 Y C.00 N N N
Senices Division Defect
Skudiarczyk, Elizabeth Infrastructure Trip and Fall - Sidewalk 0.00 N 0.00 N N ; Y
Senices Division Defect
Smith, Kattryn Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 25,000.00 N 24,000.00 N N- N
Uninsured Mctor :
Stevens, Justine Water Works Water Main Break 5,625.58 Y 0.00 N N N
Ward, Curtis Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 0.00 N 0.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Uninsured Moton -
Wesley, Carlata Towing Operations -  Towing - Property Damage  20,000.00 Y 5,900.00 v N N
DPw _
Wilcox, James Infrastructure Badily Injury - Other 50,000.00 b 0.00 N N N

Senices Division

Wosinski, Amy Department of Bodily Injury - Other 10,000,000.00 N 0.00 N N _ Y
MNeighborhocd :
Senices

Wosinski, Eric Department of Badily Injury - Other 5,000,000.00 N 0.00 N ) N Y
Neighborhoad .
Senices

Wosinski, Stewe Department of Bodily Injury - Other 5,000,000.00 N 0.00 N N Y
Neighborhood _
Senices

Wraught Washer Mfg Inc Infrastructure Property Damage - Other 0.00 A 0.00 N N, N

Page: 3 Matters Report Title; Claims - All Closed & Cispasition - 6 mo 4/3/2012 11:39 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Siatus = "Glosed and Smns Cate »= AskUser ( Sehs Dote ) and Stahs Date <= AshkUser ("Statue Cate' 7)) and Aress of Law = "Claims’ and {do ot inslude Client Scrt = "M | lwoukes Boerd of School Dirceors',
‘Wilvebes Public Schools') ared (do not Include clalm subject = ‘assescmend problarms', ‘assassment probdems- 74,38, 'assesamea: prablams-74.37)

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Setiement Claim No Proper Claim to
Suhject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Sendces Divsion

Totals: 35 21,9580,855.48 40,124.78

5

Page: 4 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - & mo 4/3/2012 11.29 AM



Claimant

Category: Small Claim

Angowve, Kathleen A,

Ashley, Kyle

AT&T (25201008-50-0049)

Atterbury, Toska

Avers, Kenneth

Badillo, Pable

Bailey, Loretta

Baker, Dinc

Bennett, Judy

Bentley, Jovan

Bielecki, John

Borek, JoAnn

Page: 5

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

StEhe = "Clesed and Statss Date == AskUser ('Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ("Stabus Dabe’ ™) and Area of Law = "Claims’ and (do rot indude Cliert Sod = 'Miwau'se Boarg of Sshool Directors’,
"M llwaukes Public Schools'y and (g netinciude clam suiect = 'sssessment problems’, 'sssessmant problems-74.35, "assessment problame-74.37)

Department

Forestry Division

Infrastructure
Senvices Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Police Department

Towing Opérations -
CPW

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Services Division

Water Warks

Infrastructure
Senices Division

hMatters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Claim Money Claim Settlement claim No Proper Claim_to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim + Litigation
Vehicle Damage - Tree 489.77 Y 0.00 ] N N
Vehicle Damage - Road Am.\..‘_m b 0.00 N N N
Defect

Property Damage - Other 46,488.43 N 30,000.00 N N N
Towing - Property Damage .00 N 0.00 Y N N
Police - Medical Bills 1,163.32 Y 0.00 N N N
Towing - Property Damage  693.30 N 0.00 Y N N
VYehicle Damage - Other 0.00 Y 0.00 N N N
Vehicle Damage - Road 821.45 Y 0.00 N N N
Defect

Other 125.00 Y 0.00 N N N
Vehicle Damage - Road 500.00 Y 0.00 N N N
Defect

Property Damage - Cther 136.00 N 138.00 N N N
Bodily Injury - Qther 124.00 Y 0.00 N N N

4/3/2012 11:39 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Statis = "Clgsee” and Stas Date »= Ask U ser ('Sehs Date’ 7) and Stahs Dete <= Ask User ("Steius Daee' 7 and Area of Law = *Clairn’ and (do nat includs Clisnt Sort = ' Wilwaukes Board of Schoo! Dlreclers”,
*M:lwoukee Publle Schools') are {do not Inzlude olelm subject = *essessmert probiems, 'assessment problems-74.35, 'assessment protlers-74,3M) ;

Claimant

Boye, Matthew

Bozemon, Kevin

Brosseau, Patrick
Brown, Calvn

Brown, Ill, Howard

Brown, Lonnie Lea

Bryant, Clint

Burditt, Leonard E.
Carl, Jeff

Camey, Latasha

Carter, Katherine L.

Cherek, Lisa

Cole, John

Page: 6

Department

Forestry Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Sanitation Divisicn
Water Works

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Water Worlks
Sanitation Divsion

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Infrastruciure -
Senices Division

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Pclice Department

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Damage - Tree

Towing - tems Stolen

Property Damage - Cther
Property Damage - Other

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Other
Property Damage - Cther

Sewer Backup -
Maintenzance

Bodily injury - Other

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Fclice - Property Damage

Money
Demand

1,171.66

70.C0

80.00
211.00

1,528.00

575.52

427 .58

368.60
343.00

103.45

0.00

701.00

2,311.90

Claim
Denied

Y

¥

Matters Report Tile: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Seftlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
0.00 N "N N
0.00 N N N
30.00 N: N N
211.00 N N N
Q.00 N N N
0.00 Y N N
0.0D N N N
0.00 Y N N
345.00 N N N
103.45 N. N N
0.00 A N N
0.00 N N N
0.00 N N N

41372012 11:38 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status B "Closed and Status Date >= Ask Liser ( Sitetus Dawe' 7 and Status Date <= AsikUser ["Status Date’ 7 and Area of Law = “Cleims” erd (do not Includs Client Sort = ‘Milwaukes Board of School Clirecters',
Mitsaes Alic Sess) A (de e ineiude o am subjact = 'SsSEsSMeNt FruN AT | A55955mEnt preklers-74.35, assesement probleme- 74.37)

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim fo
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Coleman, Cones Forestry Division Vehicle Damage - Tree 145.00 Y .00 N N N

Coleman, Gail Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 197.10 Y 0.00 N. N : N
Senices Division Defect .

Comyne, Kim Forestry Division Property Damage - Tree 590.00 Y Q.00 N N N

Cottrell, Janis Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 517.62 Y 0.00 N N M
Senices Division Defect

Crawford, Demetrius Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 92.8¢ N 92.88 N N N
Sendces Division Defect

Crosley, Stephaine Towing Operations -  Towing - Car Stolen/Refund  105.00 N 105.00 [\ N N
DPW Tow Fee

Crowley, Margaret Water Works Property Damage - Other 335.98 N 330.98 N N N

cruz Chico, Jesus Towing Operaticns -  Towing - Car Stolen/Refund  525.00 N 105.00 M N N
DPwW Tow Fee

Danielson, Douglas H. Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 174.24 Y 0.00 N N N
Senices Division Defect

Davis, Debber Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 1,480.49 Y  0.00 N N N
Senices Division Defect

Davs, Gary & Linnea Palice Department Paiice - Property Damage 795.67 N 825.67 N N N

Belarco, Lauren Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 553.09 Y 0.00 N N N
Sendces Division Defect

Dennel, Tira Towing Operations -~ Towing - Property Damage  1,326.51 N 0.00 Y ~ N N

Page; 7

Matters Report Ttle: Clairns - All Closed & Disposition - & ma

4/3/2012 11:39 AM



“Milvares Pusiic Schoels') and (do net Ineiude clair subject = "assessment problerts”, "assessment problems-74.33.

Claimant

Deslandes, Lavonda

Dietrich, Sharon

Drewek, Benadict

Dugas, Jr., James N,

Echols, Cindy

Ewert, Gregory R.
Fields, Bonita
Finzel, Michele M.

Franz, Keith

Franzen, Amanda

_uﬁm_._mﬁ.P Sal

Fuentes-Rivera, Auria

Page: 8

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = 'Closed and Status Data = AskUser (" Stabus Date’ 7) 2nd Status Date <= AgkUser ("Status Dale' 7) and Ares of Law = 'Claims’ and {da nat include Stient Sert = "M lwaukes Beard of Schoc Directors',

Department
DPW

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Water Works

Towing Operations -
DPw

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Water Works
Police Department
Police Department

Department of Public
Warks - General

Towing Operations -~
DPW

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Infrastructure
Senices Division

mer: prokd

Claim
Subject

Towing - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Rpad
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Other

Towing - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Property Damage - Other
Police-Cther
Police - Property Damags

Cther

Towing - Praperty Damage

. Vehicle Damage - Road

Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

TAAT)

Money

Demand

0.00

169.30

612.48

1,310.00

500.00

750.94
1,108.99
425.00

0.00

0.00

240.00

451.85

Claim

Denied

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Setlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
c.0d N N N
0.00 N N N
0.00 Y N N
0.00 Y N N
250.00 N "N N
750.94 N N N
0.00 N N N
0.00 N N N
0.00 N N N
0.00 Y N N
0.00 Y N N
0.0C N N N

4/3/2012 11:39 AM



Claimant

Garcia Gutierrez, Gabriel

Garrett, Jerry

Gatson, Daniel

Glantz, Sheila M.

Goodwin, Danielle
Gottschalk, Katig

Greene, Lucindy

Greenup, Keiora

Greenup, Keiora

Guevara, Julio

Hall, James W.

Halpin, John

Hanmis, Aisa

Page: 9

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

St = "Closod and S5t Jata »= Askser { Stohs Dale’ %) and Stahus et <= AslcUisar ('Stovs Daie' ) and Asen of Low = "Clalrs” ang {do natinslude Cllert Sort = ' lwaukeo Boerd of Schoal Dlrectors”,
"Ml lwaukee Fublic Schoals') ard {do natincluda dam subject = "arsassmeant problams’, ' assessment ercklams-74.35 | 'assassmant oreblers-74.37)

Department

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Police Department

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Police Department
Forestry Divsion
Police Department

Infrastructura
Sendces Division

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Towing Operations -
CPW

Towing Operaticns -
DPW :

Claim Money
Subject Demand
Vehicle Accident City - 1,034.60
Property Damage

Police - Dog Shot 1,600.00
Towing - Property Damage  1,944.09
Trip and Fall - Sidewalk 1,500.00
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Other 114.05
Vehicle Damage - Tree 750.00
Police - Property Damage 450.00
Vehicle Damage - Road 278.59
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road 278.59
Defect

Towing - Property Damage  569.98
Towing - Other 2,225.00
Towing - Car Stolen/Refund  125.00
Tow Fee

Vehicle Damage - Road 330.00

Claim

Settlement Claim

Denied Amount

N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposilion - 8 mo

1,034.60 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
114.05 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 Y
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N

Tendered Claim

No Proper Claim_to

N N

4/312012 11:39 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = "Clesed and Stote Date = Ask U sor ' States Date’ ¥ and Sietus Dete <= AskUaer (Sahm Date' ) and Aras of Law = "Glaims and (da rat Includa Cllam Sor = ' owades Baard of School Direclors',

"Milwackes Public Schoals') ard {do not Include claim subject = "essessmont problems', 'mssessment problems-74,25, 'ssseasment problams-74.97)

Claimant

Harris, Ronisha

Hamson, Brad

Haywoed, Halina

«Hibl, Douglas

Holloway, Ella L.

Hudson, Margaret

Inen, Monica

Ivory, Willie

JL.R. Properties
Jackson, Brian

Jackson, Danielle

Page: 10

Department

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Infrastructure
Services Division

Port of Milwaukee

Towing Cperations -
DPW

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Infrastructurs
Sendces Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Senvices Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Police Department
Forestry Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Claim
Subject
Defect

Bedily Injury - Other

Slip and Fal!l -
Sidewalk/Road Defect

Towing - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Beadily Injury - Other

Towing - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defact

Towing - Property Damage

Palice - Property Damage
Vehicle Damage - Trea

Toewing - Property Damage

Money
Demand

500.00

320.44

1,435.14

205.39

5,000.00

909,55

500.00

0.00

1,180.70
320.00

398.00

Claim Setilement

No Proper Claim fo

Denied Amount

¥ 0.00

¥ 0.00

Y 0.00

Y  0.00

Y 000

N 500.00

N 0.00

Y 0.00
Y 0.00

N €00

Matlers Repart Tile: Claims - All Closed:& Disposition - 6 mo

Tendered Claim

413/2012 11:38 AM

Litigation



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Stelys = "Cloaed end Stehs Date »= AskUser ('Stahus Dats' 7) are Status Dete <= Ask User {'Stetus Dete’ ¥ end Area of Law s 'Claims' and (de nat includs Clism Sam 2 "Nilwavies Soard of Schoo] Directars”,
"Mitwaukee Public Scheels™) and (do retIrglude clslm subject = "sasesament protlems’, ‘asseasmert problems-74.55, "aaseaament probiems- 74,57

Claimant

Jamison, Joanna

Jarreau, Lynette

Johnnies, Kiesha

Jones, Gerald

Jordan, Pamela

Kennis, Samuel

Kleinert, Rosemary

Kloiber, Constance

Kenow, Chad A.

Kotkov, Inessa

Kowalski, Charles

LaCoursier, Jasan

Page: 11

Department

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Towing Operations -
DPW

Police Department

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Milwaukee Public
Library

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Milwaukee Public
Library

Infrastructure
Sendices Division

Forestry Division

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Claim
Subject

Towing - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Towing - Property Damage

Towing - Property Damage

Police - Dog Shot

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defact

Trip and Fall - Sidewalk
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Cther

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Tree

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Money
Demand

0.00

521.13

0.00

§29.08

750.00

701.28

380.00

220.38

180.12

2,000.00

539.78

3,244.30

Claim
Denied

Settlement
Amount

N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

C.00

0.00

0.00

829.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Claim
Tendered <laim

X

No Proper Claim to

N N

4/3/2012 11:40 AM

Lifigation



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Sers 2 Closed A Stats Date »= Ask U ser (Stus Date” 7 and Staius Date <= AskUser ["Status Daty 1 and Area of Law = "Claims' and {do not ing uda Client Sart = *Milwaukes Board of Schodl Sirechors',

"Milwankes Pukfic Schools'y and (g5 not Incuds laim sus st = "assessrent proslemy, “as5es5mRnt prokiems- 74,35, assessment problems-74.37)

Claimant

Larmberton, Erc

Leach, Cedric

Lewis, Gwendolyn

Martin, John

Mascari, Carlo ©.

McCann, Katherine

Department

Forestry Division

infrastructure
Senvices Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Towing Cperations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Infrastructurs
Sendces Division

McCollom-Gathing, Deborah  Towing Operations -

McEldovwney, Ryan

McNaughton, Marjorie

Merath, Jennifer

Mercer, Sally

Moore, Gloria

Page: 12

DPW

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Infrastructure
Senvices Division

Infrastructure
Senvices Division

Infrastructurs
Senices Division

Forestry Division

Claim Money
Subject Demand
Property Damage - Tree £90.00
Vehicle Damage - Road 165.00
Defect

Towing - Property Damage  0.00
Towing - Property Damage  0.00
Vehicle Damage - Road 444 21
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road 633.50
Defect

Towing - Property Damage  670.88
Vehicle Damage - Road 537.45
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Other 1,104.75
Vehicle Damage - Road 0.00
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road 91.65
Defect

Property Damage - Tree 885.00

Claim
Denied

v

Y

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposttion - 6 mo

Settlement
Amount

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

C.00

0.00

Claim
Tendered Claim

M

N

No Proper Claim to
Litigation

N N

N N

4/3/2012 11:40 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition
Stas = "Tiosed and Shs Date o AskUser ('Stahe Daty' ?) ang Statue Date <= AckUser {'Stzhes Date’ #) and troa of Law = 'Slairs' By (do nat | neluds Clism Sam e " WMilsaukes Beard of Schoel Dicactors”, .
‘Milwaume Pustic Schodls™) and (o ratinciude clalm subject = "aesesement preblers”, ‘assessment problems- 7425 | "msessment probems- 72 .57 . .
Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim_to

Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Moore, Rashedi Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 2,520.12 N 0.00 Y . N N
Senices Diision Defect

Muri, Craig A. Milwaukee Public Qther 180.12 Y 0.00 N N N
Library

Neal, Michae! Forestry Division Froperty Damage - Tree 2,020.99 . Y 0.00 N N- N

Nedilsky, Bohdan V., Towing Operations -  Towing - Property Damage  2,231.00 "N 0.00 Y N- N
DPw :

Cakbrock Village Condao Water Warks Water Main Break 9,155.23 Y 0.00 N N N

Associatian . _

Orban, Barbara Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 264.00 Y 0.00 N. N ) N
Senices Division Defect

Pacada, Tamara L. Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 22815 Y 0.00 N N N
Senices Division Defect N

Paige, Patricia Infrastructura Vehicle Damage - Road 862.30 Y 0.00 N N N
Sendces Division Defect

Parish, John Forestry Division Vehicle Damage - Tree 4,095.38 N 2,047.89 N N . N

Pellegrino, Gary and Jeanette Forestry Division Property Damage - Tree 1,309.00 X 0.00 N N. N

Peterson, Lucele Infrastructure Trip and Fall - Sidewalk 623.30 Y £.00 N ) N N
Senices Division Pefact

Pettigrew, Richard City of Milwaukee Vehicle Accident City - 3,294.21 N  3,182.03 N N N

Froperty Damage

Page: 13 Matters Report Titke: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 413/2012 11:40 AM



*Mibweties Pubdic Schools™) and {da not Include dam subect =

Claimant

Piscicne, Jack
Preston, Joshua
Price, Rose

Rachel, Johnny

Ramirez, Luis
Reed, Camisha L.
Reese, Chares

Richlen, Ywonne

Rivera, Norma

Robertson, James L.

Robertson, Temy L.

Rodee, Todd L.

Page: 14

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

St = 'Clesed ord Stehs Date »= Ask Usar ('Stas Dale' ) and Staes Date <= AskUser {'Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = 'Clalms’ and (do notingiida Cliers St ='W wauies Beard of Schod Directrs”,

# problems', ! et prek 74,58 16t problems- 74,37 :

Department Claim 0 Money Claim Setlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Other 531.80 Y 0.00 N N N
Sendices Division
Towing Operations -  Towing - Property Damage  373.65 Y  0.00 N N N
DPW
Infrastructure Vehicle Damage ~ Road 0.00 Y 0.00 N N N
Senices Division Defect
Police Depariment Police - Property Damage 1,180.7Q Y 0.00 N N N
Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 1,621.85 Y 0.00 N N N
Senvices DiMsion Defect :
Towing Operations - Towing - ltems Stolen 0.00 N 0.00 ¥ iN. N
DPW
Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 136.02 ag 0.00 N N N
Senvices Division Defect
Forestry Division Vehicle Damage - Tree 2,849.54 Y Q.00 N. N N
Infrastructure Vehicie Damage - Road 1,030.65 Y 0.00 N N N
Senices Division Defect
Department of City Other 90,000.00 Y 0.00 N N N
Development
Department cf City Other 90,000.00 Y 0.00 N N N
Dewelopment
Towing Operafions -  Towing - Property Damage  2,507.48 N 0.00 Y N N

DPW

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - € mo

44312012 11:40 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thruJune 30, 2011 and Disposition

Staus = "Closed and Status Date == AskUser ("Stas Dater 7) and Sahs Date <= Az User ("Status Date' 7) and Ares of Law = "Claims' and (e netineluce Clierm Sortw ‘Milvecsss Soard of Schod Directors,
*Mllwahe Publlc Schodis”) and (co ret Intlute &lsiry sutjéct = 1 prabiaens, ¥ probleme.T4.95, 'assessment prodlams-74.37)

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Rodriguez, Guadalupe Forestry Division Property Damage - Tree 1,991.99 Y 0.00 N N N

Ruona, Kim Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 06.43 N 96.43 N N N
Senices Division Defect

Salmins, Val Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 431.01 Y 0.00 N N N
Sendces Division Defect

Sanchez, Jose Luis Police Depariment Folice - Property Damage 466.87 Y 0.00 N N N

Schaefer, Marcus Water Woarks Vehicle Damage - Road 1,122.84 Y 0.00 N N N

Defect

Schmidt, Susan M. Saniiation Division Vehicle Damage - Other 457.72 N 457.72 N N N

Shapiro, Shalom Police Department Police - Lost Properly £49.00 Y 0.00 N N N

Shefchik, Melanie Forestry Divsion Vehicle Damage - Tree 500.00 Y 0.00 N N N

Shelton, Robert L. Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 998.90 hd 0.00 N N N
Sendces Division Defect

Sheman, Sam Forestry Division Property Damage - Tree 78.00 N 78.00 N N N

Shorts, Marita Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 675.73 Y 0.00 N N N
Senices Division Defect

Smith, Peari Towing Operations -  Towing - Property Damage  0.00 N 0.00 Y N N
DPW

Steinhorst, Annette Water Works Property Damage - Other 306.22 Y 0.00 N N N

Stephan, Madison Towing Operations -  Towing - Property Damage  520.98 N 0.00 Y N N

Page: 15

Maiters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

4/312012 11:40 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30,2011 and Disposition

Status = "Closed and S Date == Ask User | Staus Date’ 7 and Status Date <= Ask | se- { Stalus Date’ 7) and Area of Law = "Claims’ and (30 no 2eiudle Clisnt Sort = ‘Milvalkes Baard of Sthod Directars’,

‘Wiiwakes Public $thacis') and (d mat inelude slaim suject = mert protlemms’, art probisms. 74,55, "aesessment problems-74,37 )
Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim ‘No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

DPW

Stojsadjevic, Nikola Municipal Court Other 143.00 Y 0.0D N M

Strom, Daniel R. Water Works Water Main Break 381.22 Y 0.00 N N

Strzelecki, Jason Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Other 1,319.21 N 1,319.21 N N
Senices Division ®

Stuiber, Nancy Forestry Division Property Damage - Other 750.00 N 750.00 N N

Thiemer, Tedd Towing Operations -~  Towing - Property Damage 872,26 N 0.00 N N
DPW

Torres, Rafael and Femando Water Works Property Damage - Other 3,000.00 Y 0.00 N N

Townsend, Marion Towing Operations -  Towing - PFroperty Damage  §99.37 Y 0.00 N N
DPwW

43:.m£mw”m3 Department of Other 560.00 Y 0.00 N N
Neighborhood

= Senvices

Tusler, Nathan Towing Operations -  Towing - ltems Stolen 458.00 Y Q.00 N N
DPW

VanCampenhout, Cory Towing Operations -  Towing - Property Damage  503.38 N 0.00 N N
DPW .

Vankampen, Ann Water Works Vehicle Damage - Other 4,312.37 Y 0.00 N N

Velez, Eliut Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Other 195.35 Y 0.00 N N

Page: 16

Sendces Division

Matters Report Title: Clams - All Closed & Disposition - & ma

41372012 11:40 AM



“MilwaLiea Public Sehocls' and (o not Include clalm subject ="

Claimant

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Stotus w 'Classd syl Status Date »= Ask Ulser (*Sieks Date’ 7) and Status Date <= AskcUser (Status Date' 7) and Area of Law = "Clams' and [do nal incluce Client Sort = 'Lilvackes Soard of Schecl Directors',

Department

Wagner, Michael J. & Sandra Infrastructure

A,

Walter, Susan
Washington, Maurice
YWatkins, Brenda Mickey

Watson, Bartholomew

WE Energies (2010226178)
WE m:mﬂ_am (2011227648)
WE Energies {2011232202)
WE Energies (2011236499)

Wilhelm, Jeff

Woods, Ethel

Totals: 159

Page: 17

Sendces Division

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Pclice Department

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Infrastructure
Senvices Division

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Infrastructure
Senices Diision

Palice Department

Infrastructure
Senices Division

1 proslians’,

Claim
Subject

Sewer Backup -
Maintenance

Vehicle Damage - Read
Defect

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Towing - ltems Stolen

Police - Lost Property

Property Damage - Other

Froperty Damage - Other

Property Damage - Other

Property Damage - Other

Police - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

it problers-74.35, assessment prod ans-7437)

Money
Demand

4,032.06

B75.75

22282

4,200.00

190.00

9,748.63

679.02

1,765.05

787.56

585.89

1,466.32

370,867.70

Glaim

Denied Amount

Y

Matters Report Title; Claims - All Closed & Cisposition - 6 mo

Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Tendered Claim Litigation
0.00 N N N
675.75 N N N
0.00 N N N
2,000.00 N N N
0.00 N N N
0.00 N N N
679.02 N N N
1,765.05 N N N
787.56 M N N
Q.00 _ M N N
0.00 N N N

48,661.12

4/3/2012 11:40 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 m:_n_ Disposition

Stehs = 'Glosed e Stetus Daia #= Ask User Stetus Dats' 4) ard Status Drare <= Ask Lser {Stalus Date’ 7) ad drea of Law = "Clains' ad (de ot ingluds Cliart Sort = "Milwalkes Bsard of Scnool Direclore!,

"Milverdes Prblic Schools') and {do not include cladm subect = et problenns’, ent problems-74.35, ‘assassmaT. pradems-74.37 ) .
Claimant Departmant Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim_to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Matters Report Title: Clairs - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 4/3/2012 11:40 AM

Page: 18



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = "Clesed and Status Dater »= AskUser [ Status Cace' 7) and Satus Date <= Ask User ('Status Cats' T and Area of Law = "Clalms” srd (& net inelude Chiert Sor = ' Milwaniee B2are of Szhoal Directeors',

' Wilweades Public Schoo's'} and (do not include daim subject = 'assessment preblems’, "assessment problenms—74.39 ' assessment problems-T4.37)

Claimant

Depariment

Category: Vehicle Claim

Abulawi, Salam

Adams, Atara

Aguilar, Bertha

Aguilar, Maricela

Aguilera, Agustin

Ali, Khawar S,

Alzubeidi, Wael

Ames, Edward

Anderson, William

AT&T (25201103-50-0001)

ATET (25201108-50-0135)

Page: 19

Police Department

Suppart Sendces
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Police Depariment

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Sendces
Divisian - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Claim -
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident Gity -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Froperty Damage

Vehicle Damage - Qther

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Money
Demand

202,814.89

18,000.00

3,184.25

3,184.25

9,348.93

1,665.09

153.38

3,600.00

3,413.63

579.12

350.63

Claim

Seftlement

E.m_ Amount
N  0.00
N  0.00
N 3,345.00
N 000
Y  0.00
N  1,655.09
N  75.00
N 3,150.00
N 3413.63
N 57912

Y 0.00

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Claim Nec Proper Claim to
Tendered Claim Litigation
N N Y
N N Y
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N

44312012 11:40 AM



-All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 3@, 2011 and Disposition

Smhe = 'Clased ard Status Dale »= Ack User {"Stake Date’ 7) and Stalus Dale == AskUger ["Stalus Date’ 1) snd Area of Law = "Claims’ and (do notinclude Cllent Sart = "W haasikes Baard o Schodl Directors',
"I ilwsalikes Public Schods®) and [ee rot Irclude clalm subjec: = 'assessrment protiems’, 'assessment problems-74.35, "assessmert probieme-74.57)

Claimant

Batemon, James

Benites, Ana

Benka, Lori

Benz, Heidi

Bieck Management, Inc.

Boyden, Jr., Damien

Caldwell, Chante

Chrstensen, Jeff

Coffaro, Matt

Constable, Danid

Cousins, Kimberly

Page: 20

. Department

Support Sendces
Division - Flest

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -
Bedily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Baodily [njury

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Money
Bemand

66,441.85

1,707.26

1,086.78

251.24

147.75

12,000.00

6,975.00

2,381.54

1,844.00

10,644.05

2,449.63

Claim
Denied

M

Matters Report Title; Claims - All Closed & Dispasition - 6 mo

Settlement
Amount

8,500.00

0.00

1,086.78

251.24

" 147.75

1,000.00

2,810.00

2,381.54

1,844.00

0.00

1,224 82

Claim

No Proper Claim ta

Tendered Claim

N

N

N

4132012 11:40 AM

Litigation



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Sumts 2 'Clesed arc Status Date == AgkUser ("Stmants Dt .7 and Status Date <= AskUser ("Stetus Date' 2 and Arga of Law = "Clatrs” and (do nex includa Client Sort = "Milwaukes Boarc of School Directors',

'Milwatkee Pukiie Sthools') srd {do not includa clalm subjecl =

Claimant

Dalzin, Christina

Daub, Jeffrey L.

Deadwyler, Kimmean

DeBraska, Lori

Dineen Park Town Homes

Drewek, Richard

Enterprise Rent-A-Car

Felton, Richard T.

Flowers, Gail

Fregoso, Fausto

God's Kidz in the Heod

Page: 21

Department

Support Serices
Divisian - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Palice Department

Support Sendees
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Divsion - Fleet

Support Senvices
Division - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Palice Department

1t preklemrs’,

B proklaTs- 74 35, ‘assassment preblems-T4.37)
Claim Money Claim Settlement
Subject Demand Denied Amount
Vehicle Accident City - 8,157.20 N 3,500.00
Property Damage
Property Damage By City 225,32 N 225.32
Vehicle
Vehicle Accident City - 4.713.55 N 4713.85
Property Damage
Property Damage By City 6,780.00 N 600213
Vehicle
Property Damage By City ~ 12,771.63 N 1277183
Vehicle
Vehicle Damage - Other 1,000.00 Y 0.00
Vehicle Accident City - 0.00 N 0.00
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City - 2.342.79 N 234279
Propesty Damage
Vehicle Accident City - 0.00 N 0.00
Property Damage
Vehicle Accident City - 4,365.20 N 3,875.28
Badily Injury
Vehicle Accident City - 3,070.58 N 3,070.58

Property Damage

Matters Repart Tile: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - € me

Claim

Tendered Claim

N

No Proper Claim to
Litigation

N N

4/3/2012 11:40 AM



' Miiwades Public Schools') and (do nat inctade claim subject =

Claimant

Gokey, Judith

Gonzalez-Arias, Benjamin

Harwell, Nathaniel
Hill, Andrea

Hom, Peggy
House, Dondras
James, Keyara
.,_mm_,_mm. Bessie
Johnson, Eric
Kilgore, Johnrie

Knitter, James

Page: 22

All Claims Closed -Jan 1, mc‘__._ thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Status = "Cloged e Stands Dae == A5k User | Ttais Date’ 7) and Status Daws <m Ask'Jzer ('Status Date' + and Areaof Lew = 'Gtainss arel (do not Includa Cllant Sart ="M ilwekes Board of Echoo Clrectors',

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Sendces
Divisian - Fleet

Support Senices
Divisian - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Suppert Senices
Division - Fleet

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Police Department

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City ~

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accldent City -

Bodily Injury

Vehicle Damage - Road

Defect

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Money
Demand

32,397.1C

et problems’, trronems-T4 25 fessessmant prolems- 74 37)
Depariment _Claim
Subject
Support Senices Vehicle Accident City -
Division - Fleet Property Damage

2,569.88

2,500.00

1,758.55

2,001.44

502,000.00

0.00

2,772.37

0.00

6,000.00

1,022.84

Claim Settlement

Denied Amount

N 18,594.73

N M.mmmwmm
N 0.00
N 1,500.00
Y 0.00
N 0.00
Y 0.00
N 2,772.37
¥ 0.00
N 2,420.20

N 1,022.64

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - € mo

Claim

Tendered Claim

N

No Preper Claim to
Litigation

N N

4/3/2012 11:40 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and _umwuoﬂ:o:

Tatus = 'Closed and Staius Tase = sk Lser (Stahs Date’ o) and Status Ciate <= Aslesar ('Stetus Dete’ 7 and Areaof Law = 'Gieiors’ ad (do nox Inclueda Ot Sort = "M ilwadkes Board of Schod Zirectars',

Page: 23

Property Damage

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

' Milvackee Prilic Schaols') and {do ot inciude Slaim subjsct =" et problems’, e T4E " 1t prooTe-7a 37)
Claimant Depariment Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Glaim to
Subject Cemand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Koceja, James Support Senvices Property Damage By City 2,730.00 N 2,730.00 N N - N
Division - Fleet Vehicle

Kodrich, Teri L. Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 681,021.07 N 12,405,54 N N N
Division - Fleet Bodity Injury

Kwiecinski, Richard Support Serdces Property Damage By City 1,950.00 N 1,850.00 N N N
Division - Flzet Vehicle

Mathis, Reshunda Suppert Sendces Vehicle Accident City - 2,240.31 N 2,240.31 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Mayfair Rent-A-Car Support Senices Vehicle Damags - Other 1,386.45 N 1,385.45 N N N
Division - Fleet

MCC Financial Senice Paolice Department Vehicle Accident City - 566.00 N 566.00 | N N N

Centers Property Damage

McE(roy, Megan Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 9,168.35 N 5,222.08 N N N

Property Damage

McGonigle, Julie Support Senvices Vehicle Accident City - 30,873.69 N 1,500.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Mirr, Craig Support Sendces Vehicle Accident City - 1,429.25 N 1,429.25 N N N
Dinision - Fleet Property Damage

Mitchell, Laura Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 688.96 N 688.96 N N N
Divisicn - Fleet Property Damage

Mullen, Deandre City of Milwaukee Vehicle Accident City - 2,698.56 N 2,699.56 N N N

4/3/2012 11:40 AM



Claimant

Muilen, Patricia

Nash, Gerald C. & Barbara

Neal, Audrey

QOleary, Barbara

Oshkenaniew, Michael

Palmaore, Theodore

Paul, Phillip

Pelisek, Kristin

Pogodzinski, Mehin J. &

Susan K.

Pagpoutsis, Chrystal

Poshepny, Jay

Page: 24

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Stants m 'Clesed ane Stahus Datp = Ask User ('StEns Cas' ) and Sais Date <= Ask User (Stehs Datel 1) and Arem of Law o 'Claime’ and (donot acude Tllent Sort = "Mllwaukee Board of Schoo Directers”,
'Milamiee Public Sehools'y and {do not Inelude claim subject = 'assassment oreblerrs”, "assessmert problems- 74,35, "assassmer , problemns-TA 3T }

Department

City of Milwaukee

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Palice Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Support Senvices
Division - Flest

Pclice Department

Support Senvices
Division - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleset

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accldent City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Money
Demand

2,699.56

4,703.15

475,62

3,006.79

0.00

1,922.71

3,982.90

2,644.61

2,296.81

15,000.00

7,378.45

Claim

Denied Amount

N

Matters Repart Title: Claims - Al Clesed & Disposition - 6 mo

Settlement Claim

2,699.56 N
4,703.15 N
476.62 N
2,930.22 N
284.00 N
1,922.71 N
0.00 N
2,384.61 N
2,296.81 N
0.00 N
5,998.75 N

Tendered Claim

No Proper Claim_to
Litigation

N N

432012 11:40 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1; 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Stabue = 'Closed and Status Dale »= AskUser {"Shalus Date’ 7) and Status Dale <= Aek\User ("Status Dale’ ™) and Area of Law = "Claims’ and (co ret irclude Client Sort = "Lilwades Seard of Scheal Dirsctors”,
*Milvauhea Pubiic Schodls') and (oo rat Irclude daln subject = "assessmernd proslams’, 'assessment problers-74.35. "assessmernd problems-74.37)

Claimant

Quin, Preston

Ramirez, Alma Linda

Reum, Ronald

Rhodes, Nancy

Robinson, Mary Antoinette

Rosero, Francisco

Saglin, Michag! and Coll

Salman, Ali

Samplaski, Bemice

Satyanathan, Jaadi

Schmidt, Geri

Page: 25

Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Police Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Support Sendces
Didsion - Fleet

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident Gify -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Preperty Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Money

Demand

971.85

2,569.88

0.00

1,342.15

7,243.78

1,977.76

2.700.00

1,303.74

475.83

3,112.14

515.00

Claim SstHamant Claim No Proper Claim o
Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

N 971.85 N N N

N  2,569.88 N N N

N 0.00 N N Y

Y 0.00 N N N

Y 0.00 N N N

N 1,977.76 N N N

Y 0.00 N N N

N 1,303.74 N N N

N  475.83 N N N

N 3,112.14 N N N

N 515.00 N N N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Dispasition - 8 mo

4/372012 11:40 AM



Claimant

Schram, Lester
Smith, Billy
Starks, Bamy
Thomas, Hazel
Towns, Shonda
._.:.Emm_ LaDanna
Vinent, Jennifer

Vollmer, Tara

Walusayi, Betty

WE Energies (2011227708)

Weber, Todd

Page: 26

>__. Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Stmus = 'Glosed’ aro Status Date 7= AskUsor ["Status _.Uuﬁ_ ¥ ard Status Dater <= AskLser 'Skehes Date’ ) and Ares of Leve = "Clains’ and (do nat ingluds Client Sort = *Milwaukes Board of School Directors',
‘Milwaukos Public Sshools') ard {de ret Ineluds deim subjoct = 'assessment problems” “assesament probiems 74 35, "assassmant preblerrs-T437)

Depariment

Support Sendces
Dinision - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Suppert Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Suppert Senices
Divsion - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleat

Support Senvices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Flest

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Claim
Suhiject

Vehicle Damage - Other

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Badily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Property Damage By City

Vehicle

Vehicle Damage - Other

Monsy _Claim Settlement
Demand Denied Amount
21.07 N 2107
73.31 N 7331
838.72 N  836.72
13,887.57 Y 0.00
802.28 N 802238
20,500.00 N &000.00
1,143.16 N 1,143.18
18,268.85 N 11,716.30
10,644.05 N 000
361.47 N 361.47
22010 N 22010

Matters Repart Title: Claims - All Closed & Dispasition - 6 ma

Claim

Tendered Claim

N

No Proper Claim to
Litigatien

N N

4/3/2012 11:40 AM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2011 thru June 30, 2011 and Disposition

Sianus = 'Clesed arc Status Datp == Ask User ("Status Datd' 7) and Sarus Date o Agk User ("Stetus Date’ #) and Area of Law = "Claims’ anc (4o nat Inzlude Cllent Sart = "Milwalee Board of Senool Directors',

‘Mlramukee Puble Schools'y are (do not nelude ciaim subject = 'sssassmen orcblemy’, *assessment proklams. 74,35, "asssamen areblems-74.37 )

Claimant

White, Sade

Williams, Aaliyah

Williams, Amari

Williams, Jr., Wilbert

Windermere Properties, Inc.

Wirtanan, Andrew

Wright, Tremell

Yiong, Steven

Totals: 96
Totals: 290

Page: 27

Department

Support Services

i

Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Support Senrdces
Division - Ficet

Support Sendces
Dhision - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Suppert Senices
Division - Fleet

Claim
Subject -

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
. Bodily Injury

Vehicie Accident City -

Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident City -

Bodily Injury

Property Damage By City

Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Bodily Injury

Property Damage By City

Vehicle

Matters Report Titke: Claims - All Closed & Disposiion - 6 mo

Money
Demand

13,897.57

9,155.00

7,000.00

2,700.00

5,600.00

774.53

§,000.00

940.82

1,242,691.37
23,574,214.65

Claim

Yy

Settlement
Denied Amount

0.00

3,155.00

1,000.00

0.00

5,600.00

500.00

0.00

940.82

193,646.08
288,431.99

Claim No Proper Claim to
Tendered Claim Litigatian
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
M N N
N N Y
N N N

4/3/2012 11:4C AM



